RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Districtwide	Kevin Jacobsen	In-kind	Future Forward 709 Referendum Videos	Story North Productions graciously donated two :30 spots, and a :60 spot for the Future Forward 709 Referendum May 14, 2024.
Headstart	Jane Killough	\$100.00	Support Head Start families	
Headstart	Jane Killough	\$50.00	Support Head Start families	
Lester Park ES	Steve & Lani Leino	\$100.00	To be spent on items for Lundell's Setting III classroom	
Piedmont ES	Salem Lutheran Church	In-kind		4 grocery sacks of assorted hats, gloves and mittens; 2 sacks of assorted child size pants; 1 bag of assorted child socks